
2018 D.W. Field Triathlon Race Results Jump to Splits

14.5 Mile Bike, 2 Mile Boat, 4 Mile Run

2018 DW Field Triathlon Overall Time Results

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 **Bill Starz 156 1:30:19 Ironman 50+
2 Scott Samuel 155 1:33:19 Ironman 40+
3 David Gauthier 152 1:33:36 Ironman 40+
4 Ed Hofmeister 143 1:40:36 Ironman 40+
5 Richard DiTomassi 164 1:42:02 Ironman 30+
6 ***Tasmanian Devils 141 1:42:04 All Male Team
7 Bryan Medeiros 108 1:42:38 Ironman 40+
8 Team Travis 157 1:45:09 All Male Team
9 David Thomas 163 1:47:46 Ironman 40+
10 Michael McDevitt 151 1:48:50 Ironman 30+
11 Jordan Warshaw 130 1:48:59 Ironman 50+
12 IFB's 148 1:50:29 Corporate
13 Big Al and Two Badass Chicks 114 1:51:40 Family Team
14 David LeClair 122 1:52:01 Ironman 60+
15 Kevin Boss 161 1:52:47 Ironman 50+
16 Adam Lipman 103 1:54:54 Ironman 30+
17 Cupcake Hustle 117 1:55:13 All Female Team
18 Two Cool Dudes 147 1:58:12 Family Team
19 Lloyd Sanderson 160 1:59:03 Ironman 50+
20 Ronald Lewis 149 1:59:29 Ironman 40+
21 Kyle Wescott 129 2:00:38 Ironman 30+
22 UGOMVI 136 2:00:45 All Male Team
23 Dan Koenig 121 2:02:06 Ironman 30+
24 *Irene Piper 127 2:05:52 Ironwoman 30+
25 Alix Jeancharles 131 2:05:56 Ironman < 30
26 Wakanda 4-ever 138 2:07:32 Coed Team
27 Chris Braney 104 2:07:39 Ironman 40+
28 Richie's Raiders 142 2:08:19 Coed Team
29 UCHOVU Blue 134 2:08:28 Family Team
30 Chris Portal 132 2:08:54 Ironman 40+
31 Jeannette Benham 110 2:09:25 Ironwoman < 30
32 Team Edward & Natalia 166 2:09:43 Coed Team
33 Leo McDonough 162 2:10:19 Ironman 40+
34 Tom Rocco 145 2:11:02 Ironman 60+
35 Kevin Butler 111 2:13:03 Ironman 60+
36 Boats & Hoes 115 2:13:08 All Female Team
37 UCHOVU Juniors 135 2:15:02 All Male Team
38 Fred Bousquet 102 2:18:45 Ironman 40+

39 Michelle Medeiros 107 2:19:12 Ironwoman 30+
40 Tessa & The 2 Bears 139 2:20:40 Coed Team
41 Barbara Lora 153 2:24:42 Ironwoman 40+
42 Ryan Luttrell 159 2:25:56 Ironman < 30
43 Lance Hayes 140 2:28:06 Ironman 50+
44 OOOOPS! 137 2:28:11 Family Team
45 Bruce Murphy 158 2:30:45 Ironman 60+
46 Susanne Choate 112 2:31:20 Ironwoman 40+
47 Ruth Christino 113 2:31:28 Ironwoman 50+
48 Becky Muller 124 2:32:31 Ironwoman 30+
49 UCHOVU Red 133 2:33:02 All Male Team
50 Monica Medeiros 106 2:34:56 Ironwoman 30+
51 Allan Muriuki 125 2:35:39 Ironman 30+
52 Errol Henry 118 2:39:21 Ironman 40+
53 Sarah Warren 128 2:42:33 Ironwoman 40+
54 Timothy Luttrell 123 2:43:24 Ironman 50+
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55 Kristin Falvey 154 2:44:18 Ironwoman 40+
56 Dean Clark 146 2:56:01 Ironman 50+

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner

2018 DW Field Triathlon Winners by Division

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 Alix Jeancharles 131 2:05:56 Ironman < 30
2 Ryan Luttrell 159 2:25:56 Ironman < 30
1 Richard DiTomassi 164 1:42:02 Ironman 30+
2 Michael McDevitt 151 1:48:50 Ironman 30+
3 Adam Lipman 103 1:54:54 Ironman 30+
4 Kyle Wescott 129 2:00:38 Ironman 30+
5 Dan Koenig 121 2:02:06 Ironman 30+
6 Allan Muriuki 125 2:35:39 Ironman 30+
1 Scott Samuel 155 1:33:19 Ironman 40+
2 David Gauthier 152 1:33:36 Ironman 40+
3 Ed Hofmeister 143 1:40:36 Ironman 40+
4 Bryan Medeiros 108 1:42:38 Ironman 40+
5 David Thomas 163 1:47:46 Ironman 40+
6 Ronald Lewis 149 1:59:29 Ironman 40+
7 Chris Braney 104 2:07:39 Ironman 40+
8 Chris Portal 132 2:08:54 Ironman 40+
9 Leo McDonough 162 2:10:19 Ironman 40+
10 Fred Bousquet 102 2:18:45 Ironman 40+
11 Errol Henry 118 2:39:21 Ironman 40+
1 **Bill Starz 156 1:30:19 Ironman 50+
2 Jordan Warshaw 130 1:48:59 Ironman 50+
3 Kevin Boss 161 1:52:47 Ironman 50+
4 Lloyd Sanderson 160 1:59:03 Ironman 50+
5 Lance Hayes 140 2:28:06 Ironman 50+
6 Timothy Luttrell 123 2:43:24 Ironman 50+
7 Dean Clark 146 2:56:01 Ironman 50+
1 David LeClair 122 1:52:01 Ironman 60+
2 Tom Rocco 145 2:11:02 Ironman 60+
3 Kevin Butler 111 2:13:03 Ironman 60+
4 Bruce Murphy 158 2:30:45 Ironman 60+
1 Jeannette Benham 110 2:09:25 Ironwoman < 30
1 *Irene Piper 127 2:05:52 Ironwoman 30+
2 Michelle Medeiros 107 2:19:12 Ironwoman 30+
3 Becky Muller 124 2:32:31 Ironwoman 30+
4 Monica Medeiros 106 2:34:56 Ironwoman 30+
1 Barbara Lora 153 2:24:42 Ironwoman 40+
2 Susanne Choate 112 2:31:20 Ironwoman 40+
3 Sarah Warren 128 2:42:33 Ironwoman 40+

4 Kristin Falvey 154 2:44:18 Ironwoman 40+
1 Ruth Christino 113 2:31:28 Ironwoman 50+
1 IFB's 148 1:50:29 Corporate
1 ***Tasmanian Devils 141 1:42:04 All Male Team
2 Team Travis 157 1:45:09 All Male Team
3 UGOMVI 136 2:00:45 All Male Team
4 UCHOVU Juniors 135 2:15:02 All Male Team
5 UCHOVU Red 133 2:33:02 All Male Team
1 Cupcake Hustle 117 1:55:13 All Female Team
2 Boats & Hoes 115 2:13:08 All Female Team
1 Wakanda 4-ever 138 2:07:32 Coed Team
2 Richie's Raiders 142 2:08:19 Coed Team
3 Team Edward & Natalia 166 2:09:43 Coed Team
4 Tessa & The 2 Bears 139 2:20:40 Coed Team
1 Big Al and Two Badass Chicks 114 1:51:40 Family Team
2 Two Cool Dudes 147 1:58:12 Family Team
3 UCHOVU Blue 134 2:08:28 Family Team
4 OOOOPS! 137 2:28:11 Family Team

2018 DW Field Triathlon Overall Bike Split Results
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Team Name Team # Bike Split Division Name
IFB's 148 0:38:39 Corporate
**Bill Starz 156 0:38:44 Ironman 50+
David Gauthier 152 0:39:05 Ironman 40+
Scott Samuel 155 0:39:52 Ironman 40+
Team Travis 157 0:40:49 All Male Team
Wakanda 4-ever 138 0:40:50 Coed Team
Bryan Medeiros 108 0:41:31 Ironman 40+
Ed Hofmeister 143 0:41:32 Ironman 40+
Richard DiTomassi 164 0:41:39 Ironman 30+
***Tasmanian Devils 141 0:43:33 All Male Team
Big Al and Two Badass Chicks 114 0:43:54 Family Team
Michael McDevitt 151 0:44:44 Ironman 30+
Leo McDonough 162 0:46:45 Ironman 40+
Kevin Boss 161 0:46:51 Ironman 50+
Jordan Warshaw 130 0:46:52 Ironman 50+
David Thomas 163 0:47:51 Ironman 40+
Kyle Wescott 129 0:48:01 Ironman 30+
David LeClair 122 0:48:18 Ironman 60+
Lloyd Sanderson 160 0:48:41 Ironman 50+
Two Cool Dudes 147 0:48:57 Family Team
Dan Koenig 121 0:49:19 Ironman 30+
Ronald Lewis 149 0:50:08 Ironman 40+
Adam Lipman 103 0:51:32 Ironman 30+
Jeannette Benham 110 0:51:40 Ironwoman < 30
Chris Braney 104 0:52:48 Ironman 40+
UGOMVI 136 0:53:25 All Male Team
Cupcake Hustle 117 0:53:36 All Female Team
Tom Rocco 145 0:53:41 Ironman 60+
Richie's Raiders 142 0:54:02 Coed Team
Alix Jeancharles 131 0:54:57 Ironman < 30
Kevin Butler 111 0:54:59 Ironman 60+
Team Edward & Natalia 166 0:55:01 Coed Team
*Irene Piper 127 0:55:11 Ironwoman 30+
Chris Portal 132 0:55:37 Ironman 40+
Ryan Luttrell 159 0:59:00 Ironman < 30
Susanne Choate 112 0:59:36 Ironwoman 40+
Ruth Christino 113 0:59:36 Ironwoman 50+
Michelle Medeiros 107 0:59:43 Ironwoman 30+

Bruce Murphy 158 1:00:10 Ironman 60+
Lance Hayes 140 1:00:48 Ironman 50+
Barbara Lora 153 1:00:55 Ironwoman 40+
Boats & Hoes 115 1:00:58 All Female Team
Fred Bousquet 102 1:01:02 Ironman 40+
UCHOVU Juniors 135 1:01:52 All Male Team
OOOOPS! 137 1:03:01 Family Team
UCHOVU Red 133 1:03:07 All Male Team
Monica Medeiros 106 1:03:31 Ironwoman 30+
Timothy Luttrell 123 1:04:22 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Blue 134 1:06:59 Family Team
Becky Muller 124 1:07:45 Ironwoman 30+
Allan Muriuki 125 1:09:24 Ironman 30+
Errol Henry 118 1:09:47 Ironman 40+
Sarah Warren 128 1:11:14 Ironwoman 40+
Kristin Falvey 154 1:11:17 Ironwoman 40+
Tessa & The 2 Bears 139 1:14:09 Coed Team
Dean Clark 146 1:15:16 Ironman 50+

2018 DW Field Triathlon Overall Boat Split Results

Team Name Team # Boat Split Division Name
**Bill Starz 156 0:22:58 Ironman 50+
Scott Samuel 155 0:24:18 Ironman 40+
Kevin Boss 161 0:25:56 Ironman 50+
David Gauthier 152 0:27:27 Ironman 40+
David Thomas 163 0:28:50 Ironman 40+
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***Tasmanian Devils 141 0:28:59 All Male Team
Cupcake Hustle 117 0:29:01 All Female Team
Ed Hofmeister 143 0:29:32 Ironman 40+
Michael McDevitt 151 0:29:48 Ironman 30+
Big Al and Two Badass Chicks 114 0:30:24 Family Team
Dan Koenig 121 0:31:29 Ironman 30+
Richard DiTomassi 164 0:31:34 Ironman 30+
Adam Lipman 103 0:31:38 Ironman 30+
Bryan Medeiros 108 0:31:39 Ironman 40+
Jordan Warshaw 130 0:31:58 Ironman 50+
Team Edward & Natalia 166 0:31:59 Coed Team
Lloyd Sanderson 160 0:32:47 Ironman 50+
David LeClair 122 0:33:04 Ironman 60+
UGOMVI 136 0:33:09 All Male Team
Two Cool Dudes 147 0:33:13 Family Team
Team Travis 157 0:33:25 All Male Team
Boats & Hoes 115 0:33:40 All Female Team
Ryan Luttrell 159 0:33:55 Ironman < 30
Richie's Raiders 142 0:33:56 Coed Team
Wakanda 4-ever 138 0:34:13 Coed Team
Fred Bousquet 102 0:34:34 Ironman 40+
*Irene Piper 127 0:34:51 Ironwoman 30+
Tessa & The 2 Bears 139 0:35:08 Coed Team
Chris Braney 104 0:35:42 Ironman 40+
Leo McDonough 162 0:36:05 Ironman 40+
Kyle Wescott 129 0:36:17 Ironman 30+
Chris Portal 132 0:36:25 Ironman 40+
Kevin Butler 111 0:36:26 Ironman 60+
IFB's 148 0:36:27 Corporate
Alix Jeancharles 131 0:37:08 Ironman < 30
OOOOPS! 137 0:38:51 Family Team
Tom Rocco 145 0:39:01 Ironman 60+
Ronald Lewis 149 0:39:12 Ironman 40+

Allan Muriuki 125 0:39:49 Ironman 30+
Jeannette Benham 110 0:39:55 Ironwoman < 30
Lance Hayes 140 0:41:14 Ironman 50+
Errol Henry 118 0:41:18 Ironman 40+
Becky Muller 124 0:41:51 Ironwoman 30+
Michelle Medeiros 107 0:42:03 Ironwoman 30+
UCHOVU Juniors 135 0:42:17 All Male Team
UCHOVU Blue 134 0:42:18 Family Team
Monica Medeiros 106 0:43:26 Ironwoman 30+
Timothy Luttrell 123 0:44:35 Ironman 50+
Barbara Lora 153 0:46:01 Ironwoman 40+
Kristin Falvey 154 0:46:05 Ironwoman 40+
Sarah Warren 128 0:46:08 Ironwoman 40+
Dean Clark 146 0:46:14 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Red 133 0:46:23 All Male Team
Susanne Choate 112 0:49:13 Ironwoman 40+
Ruth Christino 113 0:49:14 Ironwoman 50+
Bruce Murphy 158 0:50:16 Ironman 60+

2018 DW Field Triathlon Overall Run Split Results

Team Name Team # Run Split Division Name
David Gauthier 152 0:27:04 Ironman 40+
**Bill Starz 156 0:28:37 Ironman 50+
Richard DiTomassi 164 0:28:49 Ironman 30+
Scott Samuel 155 0:29:09 Ironman 40+
Bryan Medeiros 108 0:29:28 Ironman 40+
***Tasmanian Devils 141 0:29:32 All Male Team
Ed Hofmeister 143 0:29:32 Ironman 40+
Jordan Warshaw 130 0:30:09 Ironman 50+
Ronald Lewis 149 0:30:09 Ironman 40+
David LeClair 122 0:30:39 Ironman 60+
UCHOVU Juniors 135 0:30:53 All Male Team
Team Travis 157 0:30:55 All Male Team
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David Thomas 163 0:31:05 Ironman 40+
Tessa & The 2 Bears 139 0:31:23 Coed Team
Adam Lipman 103 0:31:44 Ironman 30+
Cupcake Hustle 117 0:32:36 All Female Team
Alix Jeancharles 131 0:33:51 Ironman < 30
UGOMVI 136 0:34:11 All Male Team
Michael McDevitt 151 0:34:18 Ironman 30+
IFB's 148 0:35:23 Corporate
*Irene Piper 127 0:35:50 Ironwoman 30+
Two Cool Dudes 147 0:36:02 Family Team
Kyle Wescott 129 0:36:20 Ironman 30+
Chris Portal 132 0:36:52 Ironman 40+
Big Al and Two Badass Chicks 114 0:37:22 Family Team
Michelle Medeiros 107 0:37:26 Ironwoman 30+
Lloyd Sanderson 160 0:37:35 Ironman 50+
Barbara Lora 153 0:37:46 Ironwoman 40+
Jeannette Benham 110 0:37:50 Ironwoman < 30
Tom Rocco 145 0:38:20 Ironman 60+
Boats & Hoes 115 0:38:30 All Female Team
Chris Braney 104 0:39:09 Ironman 40+
Kevin Boss 161 0:40:00 Ironman 50+
Bruce Murphy 158 0:40:19 Ironman 60+
Richie's Raiders 142 0:40:21 Coed Team
Dan Koenig 121 0:41:18 Ironman 30+
Kevin Butler 111 0:41:38 Ironman 60+
Susanne Choate 112 0:42:31 Ironwoman 40+

Ruth Christino 113 0:42:38 Ironwoman 50+
Team Edward & Natalia 166 0:42:43 Coed Team
Becky Muller 124 0:42:55 Ironwoman 30+
Fred Bousquet 102 0:43:09 Ironman 40+
UCHOVU Red 133 0:43:32 All Male Team
Sarah Warren 128 0:45:11 Ironwoman 40+
Lance Hayes 140 0:46:04 Ironman 50+
OOOOPS! 137 0:46:19 Family Team
Allan Muriuki 125 0:46:26 Ironman 30+
Kristin Falvey 154 0:46:56 Ironwoman 40+
Leo McDonough 162 0:47:29 Ironman 40+
Monica Medeiros 106 0:47:59 Ironwoman 30+
Errol Henry 118 0:48:16 Ironman 40+
UCHOVU Blue 134 0:51:01 Family Team
Wakanda 4-ever 138 0:52:29 Coed Team
Ryan Luttrell 159 0:53:01 Ironman < 30
Timothy Luttrell 123 0:54:27 Ironman 50+
Dean Clark 146 0:54:31 Ironman 50+

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner
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